PUBLIC NOTICE

Pursuant to UCA 52-4-202(2), the City of Bountiful Planning Commission hereby gives public notice of its annual meeting schedule for 2024. Regular meetings of the Planning Commission shall take place the first (1st) and third (3rd) Tuesdays of each month, unless otherwise advertised by legal notice. All Planning Commission meetings shall be held at the Bountiful City Hall located at 795 South Main Street, Bountiful, Utah 84010 until further notice or unless otherwise advertised. The meetings will begin promptly at 6:30 p.m.

All meetings of the Planning Commission shall be open to the public.

In addition to the above scheduled regular meetings, the Planning Commission may, from time to time, meet in special sessions as needed, and such meetings will be advertised by legal notice to the public in accordance with UCA 52-4-202.

Dated this 5th day of December 2023.

Francisco Astorga

J. astorga

Bountiful City Planning Director